
August 14, 2025 

The General Manager, 
Department of Listing & Corporate Services 
The B S E Limited., 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, 
Dalal Street, Fort, 
Mumbai - 400 001. 

Dear Sir, 

2 

3 

Sub: Submission of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2025 
along with Declaration & LR of the statutory auditor for the same period thereon. 

Please find attached herewith following documents with regard to Un-audited financial 
stalements for the quarter ended 30h Junc, 2025 as under: 

Un-auditcd Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30h June, 202s. 

By Courier/Speed Post/Online 

Limited Review Report dated 14.08.2025 issued by the Statutory Auditor. 
Declaration with regard to LR Report is issucd without any qualification. 

Thanking you, 

We further inform you that the above said results alongwith LR Report have duly considered and 
approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on Thursday, the l4th 
August, 2025, started at 2:30 pm and the meeting was ended with votes of thanks at 4.00 p.m. 

Yours faithfully, 

Kindly arrange to take on record as compliance and acknowledge the same. 

SAMTEL INDIA LIMITED 
Regd. Office: 1212, 12th Floor, 43 Chiranjiv Tower, 

Nehru Place, New Delhi 110019 
PHONES: 1-405557o0, FAX:O1415600b 

CIN: L31909 DL1981 PLCA26683 

For SAMTEL INDIA LIMITED 

Satish K Kaura 

Chairman & Mg. Director 
DIN:00011202 

Encl. As above 

ke Daihi 



August 14th, 2025 

The General Manager, 
Department of Listing & Corporate Services 
The B S E Limited., 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, 
Dalal Street, Fort, 
Mumbai- 400 001, 

Dear Sir 

Sub: Declaration -Scrip Code: 500371 (Samtel India Limited) - compliance with Regulation 33 of 
SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for Qurter ended 30 June, 2025 

Thanking you, 

This is with regard to the Un-Audited Financial Statements for the Quarter ended 30th June, 
2025 duly approved in the Board meeting of the company held on 14th August, 2025, we hereby 
declare that the Statutory Auditor of the Company ie. R Sharma & Associates, Chartered 
Accountants, New Delhi, have issued its Limited Review Report dated 14-08-2025 on 
Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30h 2025 with 
unmodified opinion. 

Yours faithfully. 

This is in compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFDCMD/S6/2016 dated May 27, 
2016. 

SAMTEL INDIA LIMITED 

By Courier/Speed Post/Online 

For SAMTEL INDIA LIMITED 

Satish K Kaura 

Regd. Office: 1212, 12th Floor, 43 Chiranjtv Tower, 
Nehru Place, New Delhi -110019 

PHONES: 011-40585700, FAX:01141856006 
ww.samtelgroup.com 

CIN: L31909DL1981PLC428653 

Chairman & Mg. Director 
DIN:00011202 

Encl. As above 
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SAMTEL INDIA LTD 
Cash Flow Statement for the period ended June 30, 2025 

Particulars 

ACash flows from operating activities 
Profit before tax for the year 
Adjustments far: 
income tax expense recognised in profit or loss 
|Share of profit of associates 
Share of profit of a joint venture 
Finance costs recognised iin profit or loss 
Investment income recognised In proft or loss 
Gain on disposal of property. plant and equipment 
Transfer to General Reserve 
Interest Income 

Gain on disposal of interest in former associate 
Net (gain)/loss recorded in profit or loss on financial 
iabilities 

designated as at fair value through profit or loss 
Net (gain)/loss arising on investment measured at fair value 
through profit or loss 
Gain arising on effective settlement of legal claim 

(Increase)/decrease in other Non Current Assets 
Movements in working capital: 
(Increase)/decrease in other assets 
Decrease in trade and other payables 
(Decrease)fincrease in other liabilities 
Cash generated from operations 
Income taxes paid 

Net cash generated by operating activities 

BCash flows from investing activities 
interest received 
Sale of lnvestments 

Net cash (used in)/eenerated by investing activities 

clCash flows from inancing advities 
Interest paid / Interest received 
Net cash used in financing activities 

Net increase in cash and cash equlvalents 
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 
Effects of exchange rate changes on the balance of cash 
held in foreign currencies 
Cash and cash equlvalents at the end of the year 

Notes : 

(a) Cashand Cash Equivalents comprises of: 

|Particulars 

Balances with Banks 

Deposits held as Margin Money/ Security for Bank Guarantees 

Total 

Current Perlod 
ended 

June 30, 2025 
IAudtedl 

(58.00) 

As on 

1.45 

(56.55) 

71.35 

(12.88) 
58.47 

1.92 

(1.45) 
(1.45) 

0.47 

5.97 

6,44 

June 30, 2025 

S.74 

0.70 

6.44 

Rs. in Lakhs 
Previous Year 

ended 
March 31, 2025 

IAudited) 

As at 

(10.48) 

0.19 

5.55 

(4.74) 

(28.04) 

4.89) 
(32.93) 

(0.19) 

(37.86) 

42.88 

42.88 

(5.55) 
5.55) 

(0.53) 
6.50 

March 31, 2024 

5.97 

5.27 

0.70 

6.97 

(b) The above Cash Flow Statement as been prepared under the "indirect method" as set out in Ind AS-7. WDIA 

New Delhl 



SAMTEL INDIA LTD 

Statement of Assets and Liabilites as at june 30th, 2025 

|sI. No.Particulars 

A ASSETS 
1 

2 

B 

1 

3 

Non- Current Assets 
(a 

(b) 

(d 
(e 

(.) 

(h) 

(al 

(b) 

(c) 

(a) 

(b) 

Liabilities 

Current Assets 

(a) 

(b) 

Property, Plant and Equipment 
Capital Work -in-Progress 

(c 

Investment Property 
Other intangible Assets 

(a) 

Financial Assets 

(b) 

(0) Investments 

(d) 

(ü) Loans 
(iii) Others 
Deferred Tax Assets (net) 
Non- Current Tax Assets (net) 
Other Non-Current Assets 

Inventories 

Total Assets (1+2) 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

Equity 

Financial Assets 
() Investments 

(ü) Trade Receivables 
(iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents 
(iv) Bank Balances other than (ii) above 
(v) Loans 
(vi)Others 

Non- Current Llablities 

Total Non -Current Assets 

Other Current Assets 

Other Equity 

Equity Share Capital 

Current Liabilities 

Total Current Assets 

Financial Liabilities 

() Borrowings 

Total Equity 

(ü) Other Financial Liabilities 
Provisions 
Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) 

Total Non-Current Liabilities 

Financial Liabilities 

(0) Borrowings 
(ü) Trade Payables 

Provisions 

Due to Micro and Small Enterprieses 
Due to Others 

Other Current Liabilities 

Current Tax Liaibilities (net) 

Total Current Llabllties 

Total Equity and Liabilities 

As at 
June 30, 2025 

(Audited) 

0.08 

0.08 

5.74 

0.70 

0.11 

380.89 

387.44 

387.52 

708.42 

(580.94) 

127.48 

8.31 

251.73 

260.04 

387.52 

Rs. In Lakhs 
As at 

March 31, 2025 
(Audited) 

0.08 
0.08 

5.27 

0.70 

0.11 

452.24 

458.32 

458.40 

708.42 

(522.94) 
185.48 

8.31 

264.61 

272.92 

458.40 

ka Delhi 
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